Single Output
ULQ Models
Features
Figure 1. Simplifi ed Schematic
INNOVATION  and  EX C ELL E N C E
® ®
■
■

1 5 - 2 5  A M P ,  S I N G L E  O U T P U T  D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R S  XLQ Series
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide ➀
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E
Nominal Output Voltage:
    1.2,1.5, 1.8, 2, 2.5, 3.3 Volts
3.3LQ 20- / D48
Input Voltage Range:
    D24 = 18-36 Volts (24V nominal)
    D48 = 36-75 Volts (48V nominal)
Maximum Rated Output :
    Current in Amps
Output
Confi guration:
    U = Unipolar
-
➀ Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions. All models are
 specifi ed with an external 1µF multi-layer ceramic and 10µF capacitors across their output pins.
➁ Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth.
➂ Devices have no minimum-load requirements and will regulate under no-load conditions.
 Regulation specifi cations describe the output voltage deviation as the line voltage or load is
 varied from its nominal/midpoint value to either extreme. (Load step = 50%.)
➃ Nominal line voltage, no load/full load condition.
➄ Contact DATEL for availability.
➅ The surface-mount package (Case C40) is not yet available on all models. Consult DATEL.
Output Input
 R/N (mVp-p) ➁ Regulation (Max.) Effi ciency Package
  VOUT IOUT ➁      VIN Nom. Range IIN ➃   (Case,
 Model (Volts) (Amps) Typ. Max. Line Load ➂ (Volts) (Volts) (mA/A) Min. Typ. Pinout) ➅
M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I FI C A T I O N S
2
ULQ-1.2/15-D48 ➄ 1.2 15 25 50 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 35/0.45 86% 88% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-1.2/25-D48 ➄ 1.2 25 50 100 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 35/0.8 85% 87.5% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-1.5/15-D48 1.5 15 25 50 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 35/0.5 87% 89% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-1.5/25-D24 1.5 25 50 100 ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 50/1.8 85.5% 87.5% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-1.5/25-D48 1.5 25 50 100 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 36-75 35/0.9 85% 87.5% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-1.8/15-D48 1.8 15 25 50 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 35/0.6 87.5% 89% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-1.8/25-D24 1.8 25 50 100 ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 90/2.2 85.5% 87.5% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-1.8/25-D48 1.8 25 50 100 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 36-75 35/1.1 85% 88% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-2/15-D48 2 15 25 50 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45/0.6 87% 89% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-2/25-D24 2 25 50 100 ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 50/2.4 86% 88% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-2/25-D48 2 25 50 100 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 36-75 45/1.2 86.5% 88.5% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-2.5/15-D48 2.5 15 35 55 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45/0.9 88% 89.5% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-2.5/20-D24 2.5 20 50 100 ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 50/2.4 86.5% 88.5% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-2.5/20-D48 2.5 20 60 100 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 36-75 45/1.2 86.5% 88.5% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-3.3/15-D48 3.3 15 45 75 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45/1.2 88.5% 90.5% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-3.3/20-D24 3.3 20 50 100 ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 50/3.2 88% 90% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-3.3/20-D48 3.3 20 75 100 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 36-75 45/1.6 88% 90% C37/C40, P32
N
Surface-Mount Package
M
0.300
(7.62)
1.
45
 (
36
.8
3)
0.600 (15.24)
4 EQ. SP. @
0.150 (3.81)
0.110
(2.79)
0.125
(3.18)
0.600
(15.24)
BB
B
A2.30 (58.42)
OVERALL DIMENSIONS :
2.30 (58.42) x 1.45 (36.83) x 0.70 (17.78)